
PUBLIC NOTICE 

City of Kansas City, Missouri 

2023 HOME-AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN (ARP) LOW BARRIER  

NON-CONGREGATE SHELTER, SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, NON-PROFIT 

CAPACITY BUILDING, AND NON-PROFIT OPERATING 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

ALL HOME-ARP REQUESTS FOR FUNDING ARE DUE Monday,  

SEPTEMBER 11, 2023 by 4:00 P.M.  

*YOU MUST APPLY ONLINE* 

NO FUNDING REQUESTS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THAT TIME 

Applications can be found on our website link at: https://www.kcmo.gov/city-hall/housing 

            or through our General Services/Procurement website at: 

https://kcmo.bonfirehub.com/portal/?tab=openOpportunities 

Any person with a disability desiring reasonable accommodations to participate in these meetings may contact 

City Hall at 513-1313. Interpreter(s) may be provided for the hearing impaired, or non-English speaking audience upon request, prior to the 

meeting. All meeting locations are wheelchair accessible. 

For further information, please contact:  Phone (816) 513-3031 

Royce Myers, HOME-ARP Administrative Officer/Program Manager  

Housing and Community Development Department 

414 E 12th Street, 24th Floor 

Kansas City, MO  64130 

To all Interested Individuals, Groups and Agencies 

Notice is hereby given that the City of Kansas City, Missouri through the Housing and Community Development 

Department is seeking proposals from qualified applicants for the development of 2023 HOME-ARP program-

eligible projects.  

The City of Kansas City, Missouri anticipates receiving approximately $4,797,892.00 in Non-Congregate Low 

Barrier Shelter funds, $1,500,000.00 Supportive Services funds, $419,859.00 Non-Profit Capacity Building funds, 

and $419,859.00 Non-Profit Operating funds. The HOME-ARP funding from the United States Housing and Urban 

Development Department (HUD) total funding amount is $8,397,188.00. The overall purpose of the funding is to 

provide homeless and shelter services to the vulnerable households and families in Kansas City, Missouri known as 

“qualifying populations”. 

HOME-ARP Projects must meet all of the provisions of 24 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 92 and must 

target qualifying populations as defined by HUD 24 CFR 91.5 and must meet the criteria for the established 

definition of Homeless or At Risk of Homelessness under the McKinney-Vento Act of 2009. 

The City of Kansas City begins its 2023 HOME-ARP Request for Proposals (RFP) schedule by holding 

information meetings on: (Copies will also be available at each of the following public meetings): 

Workshop #1:  Tuesday, August 15th, 2023 @ 9:00AM – 10:30AM (Virtual) 

Workshop #2:  Tuesday, August 15, 2023 @ 4:00PM – 6:00PM (In Person) at 

East Patrol Campus, Community Room 2640 Prospect Ave., KCMO 64127 

The Public Comment Period will begin on August 1st, 2023 and continue until September 8th, 2023.  

 

https://www.kcmo.gov/city-hall/housing
https://kcmo.bonfirehub.com/portal/?tab=openOpportunities

